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 Branch, Adlershof
 
 Branch, Adlershof  
 Richard-Willstätter-Straße 11 
 12489 Berlin, Germany 

 Public transport station:  
 „S Adlershof“
 (about 15 minutes walk)

•Headquarters, Lichterfelde
 Unter den Eichen 87, 
 12205 Berlin, Germany
 Phone: +49 30 8104-0

 Public transport station: 
 „Von-Laue-Str.“ (about 1 minute walk) 
 or „S Lichterfelde West“ (about 10 minutes walk)

1

•Branch, Fabeckstraße
 Unter den Eichen 44-46, 
 12203 Berlin, Germany

 Public transport station: 
 „Asternplatz“ (about 1 minute walk) 
 or „S Botanischer Garten“ (about 10 minutes walk)
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•BAM Test Site for 
 Technical Safety TTS
 An der Düne 44, 
 OT Horstwalde, 
 15837 Baruth/Mark, Germany

 Coordinates for Google Maps:
 Main Entrance
 52.09372800 13.38121700
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Versuchsgelände Horstwalde

Baruth

Administration building
and technical zone

Gemarkung Fernneuendorf

Gemarkung Horstwalde

Main entrance
BAM Test Site for 
Technical Safety TTS

Side entrance

Sperenberg

Baruth

Horstwalde

4

3

3

S1

Lichterfelde
West

Botanischer 
Garten

S1

S1

Rathaus
 Steglitz

Von-Laue-
Straße

Kamillenstraße

Dahlemer Weg

Mörchinger
Straße Adolf-

Martens-
Straße

Drakestraße

Thielallee

Habel-
schwerdter
Allee

Unter den Eichen

Knesebeck-
straße

Fabeckstraße

Asternplatz

Schloßstraße

Rich
tung M

itt
e

Frie
drich

stra
ße

Richtung 

Wannsee

Altensteinstraße

Botanischer
Garten

Hortensien-
straße

Tietzenweg

Enzian
straße

S  T  E  G  L  I  T  Z

Fabeckstraße

Dahlem-Dorf

Freie Universität
(Thielplatz)

U3

U3 U9Rathaus
Steglitz

BUS

BUSBUS

BUS

X11
M11

101

101
M48

M48

A115

A103

1

2


